Labette County Board of Commissioners September 2, 2022

Convene

Chairman Lonie R. Addis called the special session of the Labette County Board of Commissioners to order at 9:00 a.m. on September 2, 2022, at the Commission Room. Attendance: Lonie R. Addis, Present, Cole J. Proehl, Present, Terry Weidert, Present by phone.

Others Present for the Meeting

County Counselor Brian K. Johnson, and County Clerk Gena Landis.

Media Present

None.

Record Destruction

Chairman Lonie R. Addis appointed Nancy Korinek, Democrat and Theresa Smith, Republican to witness the destruction of the 2020 General Election Ballots in accordance with KSA 25-2708b. The destruction will take place on September 9th, 2022 at the Labette County Courthouse. Cole J. Proehl seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (Yes), Cole J. Proehl (Yes), Terry Weidert (Yes).

Adjournment

There being no further business before the Board of Commissioners, the meeting adjourned at 9:05 a.m. until 9:00 a.m. Monday, September 12, 2022.

Attest

County Clerk, Gena Landis

Chairman, Lonie R. Addis